

May 3, 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$1,000 TO MARSHFIELD AREA SPECIAL OLYMPICS

(Marathon & Wood Counties)

Prevail Bank donated \$1,000 to the Marshfield Area Special Olympics Agency. The funds will be used to coordinate and host a dance for individuals with special needs in 2023 and 2024, providing the community a chance to socialize, celebrate, and enjoy themselves.

The funds provided were part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. The program is available for local non-profits that help local people in need, especially those with low-to-moderate incomes; stimulate communities financially; and/or enhances the standard of living of those less fortunate. If an organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative, go to: Prevail.bank/resources/community.



Picture Caption: Prevail Bank presented the Marshfield Special Olympics Agency with a \$1,000 check. Picture (L to R) are Janet Bell; Randy Follen; Lana Peterson, Mortgage Lending Officer; Ben Hertel, Commercial/Agricultural Lending Officer.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.